



Bill Number: S.B. 1287

Yee Floor Amendment

Reference to: printed bill

Amendment drafted by: Kody Kelleher

FLOOR AMENDMENT EXPLANATION

- **Aligns statutory timeframe requirements with common county election department timeframe requirements regarding when school district override elections must be ordered and when districts must submit proposed ballot language to Legislative Council for approval.**
- **Requires districts to order override elections no later than 120 days before the proposed election.**
- **Requires proposed ballot language for capital overrides, class B bonds and impact aid revenue bonds to be submitted to Legislative Council for approval no later than 119 days before the election and modifies other associated timelines.**
- **Includes references to officers in charge of elections other than county school superintendents.**

YEE FLOOR AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1287

(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, line 7, strike “at least ninety” insert “NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED TWENTY”

2 Page 12, line 17, strike “At least eighty-five” insert “NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED
3 NINETEEN”

4 Line 27, strike “FIFTEEN” insert “TEN”

5 Line 29, strike “AT LEAST EIGHTY” insert “NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED FIVE”

6 Lines 31, 35 and 37, after “SUPERINTENDENT” insert “OR OTHER OFFICER IN CHARGE
7 OF ELECTIONS”

8 Page 17, line 15, strike “At least eighty-five” insert “NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED
9 NINETEEN”

10 Line 25, strike “FIFTEEN” insert “TEN”

11 Line 27, strike “AT LEAST EIGHTY” insert “NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED FIVE”

12 Lines 29, 33 and 35, after “SUPERINTENDENT” insert “OR OTHER OFFICER IN CHARGE
13 OF ELECTIONS”

14 Page 18, line 26, strike “At least eighty-five” insert “NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED
15 NINETEEN”

16 Line 36, strike “FIFTEEN” insert “TEN”

17 Line 38, strike “AT LEAST EIGHTY” insert “NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED FIVE”

18 Lines 40 and 44, after “SUPERINTENDENT” insert “OR OTHER OFFICER IN CHARGE OF
19 ELECTIONS”

20 Page 19, line 1, after “SUPERINTENDENT” insert “OR OTHER OFFICER IN CHARGE OF
21 ELECTIONS”

22 Amend title to conform

2/20/14
8:37 AM
S: KK/ljs